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Part-time Program Delivery Schedule 
Golf Industry Management (GLFI) 
Ontario College Diploma 
Fall 2024  
 
Graduation Requirements: 19 program courses, 2 communications courses, 3 general education 
courses, 1 co-op work term 
 

Recommended Course Sequence – 3 courses per semester 
Semester Course Code Course Name Term Hours 

YEAR 1 
Sem 1 GOLF1003 Golf Industry Networking  (in-class) Fall 2024 42 
Sem 1 GOLF2003 Introduction to the Golf Industry  (in-class) Fall 2024 84 
Sem 1 GOLF2001 Golf Skills Development 1  (in-class) Fall 2024 42 
Sem 2 GOLF1004 Golf Operations Management (in-class) Winter 2025 42 
Sem 2 BUSI2005 Customer Service (in-class OR online) Winter 2025 42 

Sem 1 COMP1003 Microcomputer Applications (online) 
*this is a transfer credit for COMP1058 Winter 2025 42 

Sem 2 ACCT1000 Financial Accounting Principles 1  (online) 
*this is an equivalent course to ACCT1013 Summer 2025 42 

Sem 2 MKTG1000 Introduction to Marketing (online) Summer 2025 42 
Sem 1 COMM Communications Course  (online) Summer 2025 42 

YEAR 2 
Sem 3 GOLF1002 Golf Skills Development 2 (in-class) Fall 2025 42 
Sem 3 GOLF2008 Leadership in the Golf Industry (in-class) Fall 2025 42 

Sem 3 GOLF2010 Golf Course Food and Beverage Management 
(in-class) Fall 2025 42 

Sem 1 CPHR0001 Co-op Prep (online) (connect with us for CRN) Fall 2025 14 

Sem 4 FNCE2013 
Financial Management for Hospitality and Tourism 
(in-class or online option FNCE2000) 
(pre-requisite: ACCT1013 (or ACCT1000)) 

Winter 2026 42 

Sem 4 GOLF2000 Agronomy and Golf Course Design (in-class) Winter 2026 42 
Sem 4 GOLF2011 Golf Club Governance (in-class) Winter 2026 42 
 COOP1060 Golf Industry Management Work Term Summer 2026 560 

Sem 1 GNED General Education Course (online) Summer 2026 42 
Sem 2 COMM Communications Course  (online) Summer 2026 42 
Sem 2 GNED General Education Course (online) Summer 2026 42 

 
 Continued on next page  

 
 
  

https://www.georgiancollege.ca/academics/academic-areas/liberal-arts/communications/#courses
https://www.georgiancollege.ca/academics/academic-areas/liberal-arts/general-education/#courses
https://www.georgiancollege.ca/academics/academic-areas/liberal-arts/communications/#courses
https://www.georgiancollege.ca/academics/academic-areas/liberal-arts/general-education/#courses


GLFI Part-time Delivery Schedule Fall 2024  2 

 
 

YEAR 3 
Sem 3 GOLF2004 Issues and Trends in Golf (in-class) Fall 2026 42 
Sem 3 GOLF2009 Sales Management in the Golf Industry (in-class) Fall 2026 42 

Sem 4 HURM1000 Human Resources Management  (online) 
*transfer credit for MGMT2003 Fall 2026 42 

Sem 4 GOLF3000 Golf Event Management (in-class) Winter 2027 42 
Sem 4 MGMT2001 Principles of Management (in-class OR online) Winter 2027 42 
Sem 3 GNED General Education Course (online) Winter 2027 42 

*Please note this schedule subject to change* 
 
 
 
Completion Timelines 
 
3 courses per semester – 8 semesters or 3 years 
Fall-Winter-Summer-Fall-Winter-Summer-Fall-Winter 
 
2 courses per semester – 12 semesters or 4 years 
Fall-Winter-Summer-Fall-Winter-Summer-Fall-Winter-Summer-Fall-Winter-Summer 
 
 
 
NOTES 
 
Course equivalencies listed below are online alternatives to in-class courses. You can take the online 
equivalencies and/or transfer credits in place of the program courses. Do not take both! 
 
Courses listed as online are asynchronous delivery.  
 

In-class Online equivalent or transfer credit 

BUSI2005 Customer Service (may also be online) BUSI1015 Building and Maintaining Customer Relations (ODE) 

COMP1058 Technology in Administration COMP1003 Microcomputer Applications  

ACCT1013 Accounting Fundamentals ACCT1000 Financial Accounting Principles 1 

MGMT2003 Human Resources Management HURM1000 Human Resource Foundations 

MGMT2001 Principles of Management MGMT2024 Management Principles (ODE) 

FNCE2013 Financial Management for Hospitality 
and Tourism FNCE2000 Business Finance 

 
 
 

 2 course pathway on next page  
 

 
  

https://www.georgiancollege.ca/academics/academic-areas/liberal-arts/general-education/#courses
https://www.georgiancollege.ca/academics/part-time-studies/courses/networking-fundamentals-ode-comp-1081
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Recommended Course Sequence – 2 courses per semester 
Semester Course Code Course Name Term Hours 

YEAR 1 
Sem 1 GOLF2001 Golf Skills Development 1  (in-class) Fall 2024 42 
Sem 1 GOLF2003 Introduction to the Golf Industry  (in-class) Fall 2024 84 
Sem 2 GOLF1004 Golf Operations Management (in-class) Winter 2025 42 
Sem 2 BUSI2005 Customer Service (in-class OR online) Winter 2025 42 

Sem 1 COMP1003 Microcomputer Applications (online) 
*this is a transfer credit for COMP1058 Summer 2025 42 

Sem 1 COMM Communications Course  (online) Summer 2025 42 
YEAR 2 

Sem 1 GOLF1003 Golf Industry Networking  (in-class) Fall 2025 42 
Sem 3 GOLF1002 Golf Skills Development 2 (in-class) Fall 2025 42 
Sem 1 CPHR0001 Co-op Prep (online) (connect with us for CRN) Fall 2025 14 

Sem 2 ACCT1013 Accounting Fundamentals (in-class OR online) Winter 2026 42 
Sem 4 GOLF2000 Agronomy and Golf Course Design (in-class) Winter 2026 42 
Sem 2 COMM Communications Course  (online) Summer 2026 42 
Sem 2 MKTG1000 Introduction to Marketing (online) Summer 2026 42 
 COOP1060 Golf Industry Management Work Term Summer 2026 560 

YEAR 3 
Sem 3 GOLF2008 Leadership in the Golf Industry (in-class) Fall 2026 42 

Sem 3 GOLF2010 Golf Course Food and Beverage Management 
(in-class) Fall 2026 42 

Sem 4 FNCE2013 
Financial Management for Hospitality and Tourism 
(in-class or online option FNCE2000) 
(pre-requisite: ACCT1013 (or ACCT1000)) 

Winter 2027 42 

Sem 4 GOLF2011 Golf Club Governance (in-class) Winter 2027 42 
Sem 1 GNED General Education Course (online) Summer 2027 42 
Sem 2 GNED General Education Course (online) Summer 2027 42 

YEAR 4 
Sem 3 GOLF2004 Issues and Trends in Golf (in-class) Fall 2027 42 
Sem 3 GOLF2009 Sales Management in the Golf Industry (in-class) Fall 2027 42 
Sem 4 GOLF3000 Golf Event Management (in-class) Winter 2028 42 
Sem 4 MGMT2003 Human Resources Management (in-class) Winter 2028 42 

Sem 4 MGMT2024 Management Principles (ODE) (online) 
**OntarioLearn online equivalent to MGMT2001** Summer 2028 42 

Sem 3 GNED General Education Course (online) Summer 2028 42 
*Please note this schedule subject to change* 

 
Questions?  
Golf Industry Management Program Coordinator  
Tim Zado 

Part-time Studies Manager 
Jenny Wilcox 

Tim.Zado@GeorgianCollege.ca Jenny.Wilcox@georgiancollege.ca 
 

https://www.georgiancollege.ca/academics/academic-areas/liberal-arts/communications/#courses
https://www.georgiancollege.ca/academics/academic-areas/liberal-arts/communications/#courses
https://www.georgiancollege.ca/academics/academic-areas/liberal-arts/general-education/#courses
https://www.georgiancollege.ca/academics/academic-areas/liberal-arts/general-education/#courses
https://www.georgiancollege.ca/academics/academic-areas/liberal-arts/general-education/#courses
mailto:Jenny.Wilcox@georgiancollege.ca

